CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA LAKE ELMO AVE SEWER INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS 2013.123

F	O	C	U	S	ENGINEERING, inc.
	U		U	3	ENGINEERING, inc.

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3		DATE:	January 6, 20	14						
TO: Minger Construction, Inc. 2471 Galpin Court, Suite 110, Chanhassen, MN 55317										
This Document will become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto. The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order.										
CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION / JUSTIFICATION:										
This change order extends the contract times for Substantial Completion date by 56 days (from December 20, 2013 to February 14, 2014). This extension request is early frost conditions in December and a delay in the lift station start-up based on the delivery date of the chemical feed system. The Final Completion Date of June 1, 2014 remains unchanged.										
Attachments (list documents supporting change):										
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF PAY ITEM	UNIT	QTY	UNITE PRICE	INCREASE/(DECREASE)						
CO3-1 REVISE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00						
	NE	T CONTRA	CT CHANGE	\$0.00						
Amount of Original Contract	NE	T CONTRA		•						
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO # 1 and		T CONTRA	CT CHANGE \$ \$	\$0.00 3,463,201.60 (10,533.70)						
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO # 1 and Contract Amount to date	d # 2)	T CONTRA	\$	3,463,201.60						
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO # 1 and Contract Amount to date Amount of this Change Order (ADD) (DEDUCT) (NO CHANGE)	d # 2)	T CONTRA	\$	3,463,201.60 (10,533.70) 3,452,667.90 0.00						
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO # 1 and Contract Amount to date	d # 2)	T CONTRA	\$	3,463,201.60 (10,533.70) 3,452,667.90						
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO # 1 and Contract Amount to date Amount of this Change Order (ADD) (DEDUCT) (NO CHANGE)	d # 2) GE)		\$ \$ \$ \$	3,463,201.60 (10,533.70) 3,452,667.90 0.00						
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO # 1 and Contract Amount to date Amount of this Change Order (ADD) (DEDUCT) (NO CHANG Revised Contract Amount The Contract Period for Completion will be (UNCHANGED)	d # 2) GE) (INCREASE	D) (DECRE A	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,463,201.60 (10,533.70) 3,452,667.90 0.00 3,452,667.90						
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO # 1 and Contract Amount to date Amount of this Change Order (ADD) (DEDUCT) (NO CHANG Revised Contract Amount	d # 2) GE) (INCREASE	D) (DECRE A	\$ \$ \$ \$	3,463,201.60 (10,533.70) 3,452,667.90 0.00 3,452,667.90						
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO # 1 and Contract Amount to date Amount of this Change Order (ADD) (DEDUCT) (NO CHANG Revised Contract Amount The Contract Period for Completion will be (UNCHANGED) APPROVED BY ENGINEER: FOCUS Engineering, inc.	d # 2) GE) (INCREASE	D) (DECRE A	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,463,201.60 (10,533.70) 3,452,667.90 0.00 3,452,667.90						
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO # 1 and Contract Amount to date Amount of this Change Order (ADD) (DEDUCT) (NO CHANGE Revised Contract Amount The Contract Period for Completion will be (UNCHANGED) APPROVED BY ENGINEER: FOCUS Engineering, inc.	d # 2) GE) (INCREASE	D) (DECREA	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ CONTRACTOR	3,463,201.60 (10,533.70) 3,452,667.90 0.00 3,452,667.90						
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO # 1 and Contract Amount to date Amount of this Change Order (ADD) (DEDUCT) (NO CHANGE Revised Contract Amount The Contract Period for Completion will be (UNCHANGED) APPROVED BY ENGINEER: FOCUS Engineering, inc.	d # 2) GE) (INCREASE	D) (DECREA PROVED BY	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ CONTRACTOR	3,463,201.60 (10,533.70) 3,452,667.90 0.00 3,452,667.90						
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO # 1 and Contract Amount to date Amount of this Change Order (ADD) (DEDUCT) (NO CHANGE Revised Contract Amount The Contract Period for Completion will be (UNCHANGED) APPROVED BY ENGINEER: FOCUS Engineering, inc. ENGINEER DATE	d # 2) GE) (INCREASE APP BY	D) (DECREA PROVED BY	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ CONTRACTOR	3,463,201.60 (10,533.70) 3,452,667.90 0.00 3,452,667.90						
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO # 1 and Contract Amount to date Amount of this Change Order (ADD) (DEDUCT) (NO CHANGE Revised Contract Amount The Contract Period for Completion will be (UNCHANGED) APPROVED BY ENGINEER: FOCUS Engineering, inc.	d # 2) GE) (INCREASE APP BY	D) (DECREA PROVED BY	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ CONTRACTOR	3,463,201.60 (10,533.70) 3,452,667.90 0.00 3,452,667.90						
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO # 1 and Contract Amount to date Amount of this Change Order (ADD) (DEDUCT) (NO CHANGE Revised Contract Amount The Contract Period for Completion will be (UNCHANGED) APPROVED BY ENGINEER: FOCUS Engineering, inc. ENGINEER APPROVED BY OWNER: CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA	d # 2) GE) (INCREASE APP BY	D) (DECREA PROVED BY	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ CONTRACTOR	3,463,201.60 (10,533.70) 3,452,667.90 0.00 3,452,667.90						
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO # 1 and Contract Amount to date Amount of this Change Order (ADD) (DEDUCT) (NO CHANGE Revised Contract Amount The Contract Period for Completion will be (UNCHANGED) APPROVED BY ENGINEER: FOCUS Engineering, inc. ENGINEER DATE	d # 2) GE) (INCREASE APP BY	D) (DECREA PROVED BY	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ CONTRACTOR	3,463,201.60 (10,533.70) 3,452,667.90 0.00 3,452,667.90						
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO # 1 and Contract Amount to date Amount of this Change Order (ADD) (DEDUCT) (NO CHANGE Revised Contract Amount The Contract Period for Completion will be (UNCHANGED) APPROVED BY ENGINEER: FOCUS Engineering, inc. ENGINEER APPROVED BY OWNER: CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA	d # 2) GE) (INCREASE APP BY DAT	D) (DECREA PROVED BY	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ CONTRACTOR	3,463,201.60 (10,533.70) 3,452,667.90 0.00 3,452,667.90						